One Lithonia Way • Conyers, GA 30012 • Phone 1-800-705-SERV (7378) • Visit us at www.acuitybrands.com
Printed in U.S.A.  © 2020 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.  Rev. 10/5/20 1 of 5
JBK4 RD
Project:
Fixture Type:
Location:
Contact/Phone:
Juno OneUP™ LED Downlight Series

Printed in U.S.A.  © 2020 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.  Rev. 10/5/20
Light Commercial & Residential
ORDERING INFORMATION Ordering Example: JBK4 RD SWW5 90CRI MW
Trim Series Trim Style Color Temperature Color Rendering Index Finish
JBK4 4" Deep Regessed Round
Direct-Wire LED Downlight
RD Round SWW5 Switchable White (2700K,
3000K, 3500K, 4000K, 5000K)
90CRI 90+ CRI MW Matte White
ACCESSORIES: Order as separate catalog number.
Catalog Number
OUJBK643 U Universal New Construction Pan accomodating 3", 4", 6" aperature sizes Universal New Construction Pan
Performance Data
JBK4 RD SWW5
Input voltage 120V AC
Input Power Typical 11.4W (+/-5%)
Min. power factor 0.9
Input Current (Amps) 0.57A
Frequency 60HZ
EMI/RFI FCC Title 47, Part 15 Class B (consumer)
Minimum Starting Temp -40˚F (-40˚C)
Note: Actual performance may differ as a result of end-user environment and application.
All values are design or typical values, measured under laboratory conditions at 25˚C.
Multi- size: 3”, 4”, 6” new construction
pre-mounting pan with nail-in barhanges
JBK4 RD
3 of 5
Juno OneUP™ LED Downlight Series
4" LED Direct Wire Switchable White
Downlight, 900 lumens
One Lithonia Way • Conyers, GA 30012 • Phone 1-800-705-SERV (7378) • Visit us at www.acuitybrands.com
Printed in U.S.A.  © 2020 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.  Rev. 10/5/20
Light Commercial & Residential
Specifications
Housing
Spun steel, round baffle trim with secure trim retention with two side-mounted
spring clips for easy installation in plaster, sheet rock, or plywood ceilings.
• The integrated junction box - with pre-installed non-metallic bushing - allows
non-metallic cable to be fed through without the hassle of knockouts. The
captive junction box door provides easy access to pre-installed 3-port push
wire quick connectors for straigh-forward wiring.
• Suitable for pulling wires with the 12 cubic-inch wiring compartment to
accommodate up to (6) 14 gauge insulated conductors; making the OneUP™
LED Downlights much easier to wire in 2in/2out (plus ground) daisy-chain
applications.
Driver
Accommodates 120 volts at 60hz. • Rated for Type IC installations with
convenience of a switch to choose between 5 selectable color temperature
options ranging from 2700K (warm white), 3000K, 3500K, 4000K, or
5000K (daylight).
• LEDs are integrated to one piece high purity aluminum, thermally conductive
housing to provide uninterrupted heat transfer to ensure long life of the LED.
• Switchable white color temperature from 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K,
5000K.
• 90 CRI minimum • Dimming 100% to 10% with most standard incandescent
dimers (see list of approved dimmers).
Optics